thanks to Commissioner Ashby and his development of noise reading data sheets the collection of 
the information is easier.   

The Joint Budget Committee has recommended 11 fulltime employees, with five (5) contract positions 
along with four (4) new line items for the COGCC budget.  The emergency response line item is for 
one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000.00) to respond to any emergencies that may 
arise throughout each year.  The procurement process will be expedited with this emergency 
response line item.  The environmental assistance and complaint resolution line will also be increased 
to improve response abilities.

[...]

significant adverse environmental impact to water, to protect public health, safety and welfare, for the 
Amos/Walker water well located in the SE¼ of Section 33, Township 6 South, Range 92 West, 6th 
P.M. 

Director Macke described the fine amounts assessed in the AOCs for the Dietrich and Amos wells, 
with a seventy-seven thousand four hundred dollars ($77,400.00) fine for the Dietrich well and ninety-
nine thousand four hundred dollars ($99,400.00) fine for the Amos well, with a provision in the AOCs 
for Garfield County to propose public projects to be funded by the fines.  

Hearings Manager Tricia Beaver clarified that Lisa Bracken and Emma Eicher’s 510 statement was 
for the EnCana application requesting that the moratorium established in Order No.